LETTER OF INTENT TO SUBCONTRACT

4			Check one:		
	K	Duois at Niama /Tiala	Original LOI:		
		Project Name/Title WMR in the Area of SW BLVD to Main, Pershing Updated LOI: Project Location/Number 80002271/9735 Ontractor SHEDIGSIT,LLC agrees to enter into a contractual //DBE/Section 3 Subcontractor SHEDIGSIT,LLC who will provide the following meetion with the above-reference contract: [Insert a brief narrative describing goods/services to be gorizations (e.g., "electrical," "plumbing," etc.) or the listing of NAICS Codes in which M/W/DBE diffed are insufficient and may result in denial of this Letter of Intent to Subcontract.] BLEXCAVATION, WATERMAIN INSTALLATION Original LOI: Updated LOI: Who will provide the following meeting agrees to enter into a contractual which will provide the following meeting agrees to enter into a contractor of the subcontract.] BLEXCAVATION, WATERMAIN INSTALLATION Original LOI: Updated LOI: Who will provide the following meeting agrees to enter into a contractor agrees to be good stored and the subcontractor of the plant of the total dollar amount paid or to be paid by a prime contractor in the capacities or goods towards goals) Subcontractor is, to the best of Prime Contractor's knowledge, currently certified with the City of a Relations Department to perform in the capacities indicated herein, and M/W/DBE Subcontractor agrees to work on the stract in the capacities indicated herein, and M/W/DBE Subcontractor agrees to work on the stract in the capacities indicated herein, contingent upon award of the contract to Prime Contractor. In the contract of the M/W/DBE subcontractor listed above. Please attach additional sheets can one intended sub-tier contract. IMPORTANT: Falsification of this document will result in medies available under City Code.			
		Project Location/Number 80002271/9735	opuateu Loi.		
agree good provi Subc	ement wi s/service ded. Bro ontractor	th M/W/DBE/Section 3 Subcontractor SHEDIGSIT,LLC who will provide the sin connection with the above-reference contract: [Insert a brief narrative describing good and Categorizations (e.g., "electrical," "plumbing," etc.) or the listing of NAICS Codes in we is certified are insufficient and may result in denial of this Letter of Intent to Subcontract.	e following s/services to be which M/W/DBE		
for ar	n estimat	ed amount of \$ 1,800,000.00 (or 12+ % of the total estimated contract value	.)		
M/W	BE Vend	Supplier (counts as 60% of the total dollar amount paid or to be paid by contractor for supplies or goods towards goals) Broker (counts as 10% of the total dollar amount paid or to be paid by a	a prime		
Kansa utiliza above PAR as nee	as City's e M/W/E e-reference RT 2: Teded for	Human Relations Department to perform in the capacities indicated herein. Prime Contract DBE Subcontractor in the capacities indicated herein, and M/W/DBE Subcontractor agrees ced contract in the capacities indicated herein, contingent upon award of the contract to Prichis section is to be completed by the M/W/DBE subcontractor listed above. Please attach amore than one intended sub-tier contract. IMPORTANT: Falsification of this document	tor agrees to to work on the ime Contractor.		
			e above-stated		
	[The M/W/DBE Subcontractor listed above <u>IS</u> subcontracting certain portions of the a of work(s) to:	bove stated scope		
1)	Compa	ny name:			
	Full ad	dress:			
	Project Name/Title WMR in the Area of SW BLVD to Main, Pershing Updated Life Project Location/Number 80002271/9735 ARTI: Prime Contractor SHEDIGSIT_LLC agreement with M/W/DBE/Section 3 Subcontractor SHEDIGSIT_LLC who will provide the following oods/services in connection with the above-reference contract: [Insert a brief narrative describing goods/services to ownection with the above-reference contract: [Insert a brief narrative describing goods/services to ownection with the above-reference contract: [Insert a brief narrative describing goods/services to ownection in which M/W/DE abcontractor is certified are insufficient and may result in denial of this Letter of Intent to Subcontract.] RIME CONTRACTOR - EXCAVATION, WATERMAIN INSTALLATION The an estimated amount of \$1,800,000.00 (or 12- % of the total estimated contract value.) WBE Vendor type: Subcontractor/manufacturer (counts as 100% of contract value towards goals) Supplier (counts as 60% of the total dollar amount paid or to be paid by a prime contractor for supplies or goods towards goals) Broker (counts as 10% of the total dollar amount paid or to be paid by a prime contractor for supplies or goods towards goals) W/W/DBE/Section 3 Subcontractor is, to the best of Prime Contractor's knowledge, currently certified with the City of sussas City's Human Relations Department to perform in the capacities indicated herein, and M/W/DBE Subcontractor agrees to work on the over-referenced contract in the capacities indicated herein, and M/W/DBE Subcontractor to Prime Contractor agrees to work on the move-referenced contract in the capacities indicated herein, and M/W/DBE Subcontractor to Prime Contractor. This section is to be completed by the M/W/DBE subcontractor listed above. Please attach additional sheen needed for more than one intended sub-tier contract. IMPORTANT: Falsification of this document will result in final and other remedies available under City Code. Solvent sumber and name City Code. The M/W/DBE Subcontractor listed above IS subcontra				
		Name Phone			
	a) Thi				
		of Intent must be attached to this document.	a separate Letter		
			ity, Missouri, the		
	b)	Scope of work to be performed:			
	c)	The dollar value of this agreement is:			

PART 3:

NOTE: SIGNATURES AND NOTARIZATIONS REQUIRED FOR NEW LETTERS OF INTENT (LOI); <u>SIGNATURES ONLY</u> FOR UPDATED LOI (ADDING VALUE TO EXISTING CONTRACT).

PRIME CONTRACTOR BUSINESS NAM	E: SHEDIGSIT,LLC
	CHERYL GERSTNER
Signature: Prime Contractor	Print Name
OPERATING MANAGER Title	Date 10/19/22
State of $M0$	
County of Jackson)	
I, Kris Johnson and belief.	state that the above and foregoing is based on my best knowledge
Subscribed and sworn to be day of <u>October</u> , 20 22	fore me, a notary public, on this /9Th
My Commission Expires: _(03/01/2026 Fag
STAMP:	Notary Public
KRISTOPHER KYLE JO NOTARY PUBLIC - NOT STATE OF MISSO MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JACKSON COUN COMMISSION #222	ARY SEAL JURI WARCH 1, 2026
MWDBE SUBCONTRACTOR BUSINESS	
Signature: Subcontractor	CHERYL GERSTNER Print Name
OPERATING MANAGER	10/19/->
Title	Date
State of Mb	
County of Tacks m	
I, Kris Johnson, and belief.	state that the above and foregoing is based on my best knowledge
Subscribed and sworn to bef day of October, 20 22	fore me, a notary public, on this 197h
My Commission Expires:	
STAMP:	Notary Public
KRISTOPHER KYLE J NOTARY PUBLIC - NOT STATE OF MISSO MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MY COMMISSION EXPIRES	MARCH 1, 2026

K

LETTER OF INTENT TO SUBCONTRACT

Project Name/Title WMR in the Area of SW BLVD to Main, Pershing

Project Location/Number 80002271/9735

Check one:	
Original LOI:	
Updated LOI:	

		220,00	200000011/11/0111	8000227	/9/35		
PAI	RT I:	Prime Contractor s	SHEDIGSIT,LLC			_ agrees to enter into a c	ontractual
agree	ment w	ith M/W/DBE/Sec	ction 3 Subcontracto	or ABAY CON	STRUCTION INC	who will provide the	e following
provi	ded. Bro	oad Categorization	is (e.g., "electrical,"	"plumbing,"	etc.) or the listin	g of NAICS Codes in w	hich M/W/DBE
Subc	ontracto	or is certified are in	sufficient and may	result in deni	al of this Letter of	of Intent to Subcontract.]
<u>36" W</u>	VATERM	AIN INSTALLATION	<u> </u>				
for an	n estima	ted amount of \$ 1,	750,000.00	(or <u>12.0</u>	5% of the total e	stimated contract value	.)
M/W	BE Ven	dor type:	Supplier (counts a contractor for supplier)	s 60% of the plies or goods 10% of the to	total dollar amou towards goals) tal dollar amoun	contract value towards int paid or to be paid by t paid or to be paid by a	a prime
Kansa utilize	as City's e M/W/I	Human Relations OBE Subcontracto	Department to perf r in the capacities in	form in the candicated herei	pacities indicated n, and M/W/DB	ge, currently certified w d herein. Prime Contrac E Subcontractor agrees ard of the contract to Pri	tor agrees to to work on the
as nee	eded for	more than one int	e completed by the ended sub-tier contr illable under City (ract. IMPOR	ibcontractor liste FANT: Falsifica	ed above. Please attach a ation of this document	additional sheets will result in
Select	one:	The M/W/Di	BE Subcontractor lisk(s). (Continue to P	sted above <u>IS</u> Part 3.)	NOT subcontra	cting any portions of the	e above-stated
		The M/W/D) of work(s) to	BE Subcontractor list:	sted above <u>IS</u>	subcontracting of	certain portions of the al	pove stated scope
(1)	Compa	any name:					
	Full ac	ldress:					-
		Street n	umber and name			e and Zip Code	
	Primar	y contact: Name			Phone	_	
	a) Thi	s subcontractor is	(circle one): M	BE WBE			
		i: If this subcon of Intent must b	tractor is an M/W/D e attached to this do	DBE certified ocument.	with the City of	Kansas City, Missouri,	a separate Letter
		ii. If this subcor firm must still b	tractor is NOT a ce e listed for reporting	rtified M/W/I g purposes bu	OBE certified wint a Letter of Inte	th the City of Kansas Cint is not required.	ty, Missouri, the
	b)	Scope of work t	o be performed:	-			
	c)	The dollar value	of this agreement i	s:			

PART 3:

NOTE: SIGNATURES AND NOTARIZATIONS REQUIRED FOR NEW LETTERS OF INTENT (LOI); <u>SIGNATURES ONLY</u> FOR UPDATED LOI (ADDING VALUE TO EXISTING CONTRACT).

PRIME CON	TRACTOR BUSINESS 1	NAME: SHEDIGS	SIT,LLC	
(1)			CHERYL GERSTN	IER
Signature: Prim	e Contractor		Print Name	
OPERATING N	MANAGER		10/19/3	
Title			Date	
State of	NO)		
County of	Jackson)		
I,and be	Kris Johnson elief.	, state th	at the above and fo	oregoing is based on my best knowledge
	Subscribed and sworn day of October, 2023		otary public, on thi	s /9 Th
OTT A MED	My Commission Expir	res: <u>03/01/2</u>		otary Public
STAMP:	NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF MY COMMISSION EX JACKSOI	KYLE JOHNSON C - NOTARY SEAL FMISSOURI PIRES MARCH 1, 2026 N COUNTY ON #22237570		
MWDBE SUE	BCONTRACTOR BUSIN	NESS NAME: AE		N, INC
Signature: Subc	ontractor	0	Henok Tekeste Print Name	······································
Vice President			10/19/2022	
Title			Date	
State of M	1550Url lackson)		
I,and be	Robbie Tut	state th	at the above and fo	regoing is based on my best knowledge
	Subscribed and sworn to day of $\underline{0ct}$, 20 $\underline{2}$	to before me, a no		
CTAMD.	My Commission Expire	es:	No.	March 10, 2023 otary Public
STAMP:	NOTARY My	ROBBIE L. TUBBS Commission Expires March 10, 2023 Jackson County nmission #15464082		

CONTRACTOR UTILIZATION PLAN/REQUEST FOR WAIVER

Project Number 8000	2271/9735	<u> </u>
Project Title Waterma	in Replacement in the Area of SW BLVD to Main,	Pershing
Watermain Replacement	in the Area of SW BLVD to Main, Pershing (Department Project)	Water Services Department
	, I	F
SHE DIGS IT, LLC	(Bidder/Proposer)	
STATE OF N	10) ss ackson)	
I, <u>Chec</u> follows:	y Gerstner, of lawful	age and upon my oath state as
submittal require behalf of the Bid	made for the purpose of complying with ments on the above project and the ME lder/Proposer listed below. It sets out the E contractors on the project.	BE/WBE Program and is given on
	s are 12 % MBE and 12 will utilize a minimum of the following above project:	
BIDDER/PRO	OPOSER PARTICIPATION: 12	_% MBE <u>12+</u> % WBE
3. The following are will meet or ex warrants that it described in the	e the M/WBE subcontractors whose uticeed the above-listed Bidder/Proposer will utilize the M/WBE subcontractor applicable Letter(s) of Intent to Subceemed incorporated herein). (All firm	ilization Bidder/Proposer warrants r Participation. Bidder/Proposer rs to provide the goods/services bcontract, copies of which shall
Addres	of M/WBE Firm SHEDIGSIT,LLC ss 600 SE CENTRAL DR BLUE SPRINGS, MO 6 one No. 816-295-1100	64014
	No. 45-5420688	

b.	Name of M/WBE Firm ABAY CONSTRUCT	ION, INC		
	Address 400 E REDBRIDGE ROAD KCMO 6413	31		
	Telephone No. 816-291-0842			
	I.R.S. No. <u>87-1914503</u>			
c.	Name of M/WBE Firm			
	Address			_
	Telephone No.			
Address 400 E REDBRIDGE ROAD KCMO 64131 Telephone No. 816-291-0842 I.R.S. No. 87-1914503 c. Name of M/WBE Firm Address Telephone No. I.R.S. No. d. Name of M/WBE Firm Address Telephone No. I.R.S. No. e. Name of M/WBE Firm Address Telephone No. I.R.S. No. f. Name of M/WBE Firm Address Telephone No. I.R.S. No. f. Name of M/WBE Firm Address Telephone No. I.R.S. No. f. Name of M/WBE Firm Address Telephone No. I.R.S. No. f. Name of M/WBE Firm Address Telephone No. I.R.S. No. MEE/WBE BREAKDOWN SHEET MBE FIRMS: Subcontract Weighted Name of MBE Firm Supplier/Broker/Contractor Amount* Value***				
d.				
	Address			
	Telephone No.			
	I.R.S. No.			
e.	Name of M/WBE Firm			
	Address			
	relephone No.			
	I.R.S. No.			
f.	Name of M/WBE Firm			
	Address			
	Telephone No.			
	I.R.S. No.			
(T:-4 - 11:4:-	IM/H/DE :C 11:: 1			
(List adaitio	nal M/WBEs, if any, on additional page and a	ttach to this for	m)	
		e of the total	contract	amount that
Bidder/P	roposer agrees to pay to each listed M/WBE:			
	MBE/WBE BREAKDOWN	N SHEET		
MBE FIRM	<u>(S</u> :			
N				% of Total
	11		Value**	Contract
ABAY CONST	RUCTION CONTRACTOR	\$ 1,750,000		12.05%

TOTAL MBE \$ / TOT	AL MBE %:	\$ <u>1,750,000.00</u>		12.05 %
ONE MILLION, SEVEN HUN	DRED AND FIFTY THOUSAND AND C	0/100 DOLLARS		
WINE EVEN				
WBE FIRMS: Name of WBE Firm	Supplier/Broker/Contractor	Subcontract Amount*	Weighted Value**	% of Total Contract
SHEDIGSIT,LLC	PRIME CONTRACTOR	1,800,000.00+		12% +
TOTAL WBE \$ / TOTAL	AL WBE %:	 \$ 1,800,000.00 +		12+ %
ONE MILLION, EIGHT HUND	RED THOUSAND AND 00/100 DOLLA	ARS - PRIME CONTI	RACTOR	

5. Bidder/Proposer acknowledges that the monetary amount to be paid each listed M/WBE for their work, and which is approved herein, is an amount corresponding to the percentage of the total contract amount allocable to each listed M/WBE as calculated in the MBE/WBE Breakdown Sheet. Bidder/Proposer further acknowledges that this amount may be higher than

^{*&}quot;Subcontract Amount" refers to the dollar amount that Bidder/Proposer has agreed to pay each M/WBE subcontractor as of the date of contracting and is indicated here solely for the purpose of calculating the percentage that this sum represents in proportion to the total contract amount. Any contract amendments and/or change orders changing the total contract amount may alter the amount due an M/WBE under their subcontract for purposes of meeting or exceeding the Bidder/Proposer participation.

^{**&}quot;Weighted Value" means the portion of the subcontract amount that will be credited towards meeting the Bidder/Proposer participation. See HRD Forms and Instructions for allowable credit and special instructions for suppliers.

the subcontract amount listed therein as change orders and/or amendments changing the total contract amount may correspondingly increase the amount of compensation due an M/WBE for purposes of meeting or exceeding the Bidder/Proposer participation

- 6. Bidder/Proposer acknowledges that it is responsible for considering the effect that any change orders and/or amendments changing the total contract amount may have on its ability to meet or exceed the Bidder/Proposer participation. Bidder/Proposer further acknowledges that it is responsible for submitting a Request for Modification or Substitution if it will be unable to meet or exceed the Bidder/Proposer participation set forth herein.
- 7. If Bidder/Proposer has not achieved both the M/WBE goal(s) set for this Project, Bidder/Proposer hereby requests a waiver of the MBE and/or WBE goal(s) that Bidder/Proposer has failed to achieve
- 8. Bidder/Proposer will present documentation of its good faith efforts, a narrative summary detailing its efforts and the reasons its efforts were unsuccessful when requested by the City.
- 9. I hereby certify that I am authorized to make this Affidavit on behalf of the Bidder/Proposer named below and who shall abide by the terms set forth herein:

Bidder/Proposer primary contact: MIKE AKINS
Address: 600 SE CENTRAL DR
BLUE SPRINGS, MO 64014
Phone Number: <u>816-295-1100</u>
Facsimile number: 816-295-1627
E-mail Address: MIKE@SHEDIGSIT.COM
By: CHERYL GERSTNER
Title: OPERATING MANAGER
Date: /11/19/2072
(Attach corporate seal if applicable)
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 197h day of October, 2022.
My Commission Expires: 03/01/2026
Notary Public
KRISTOPHER KYLE JOHNSON NOTARY PUBLIC - NOTARY SEAL STATE OF MISSOURI

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MARCH 1, 2026 JACKSON COUNTY COMMISSION #22237570

TIMETABLE FOR MBE/WBE UTILIZATION

(This form should be submitted to the City after contract award.)

I, CHERYL GERSTNER	, acting in my capacity as OPERATING MANAGER							
(Name)		(Position with Firm)						
of SHEDIGSIT,LLC	, with the subm							
(Name of Firm)		Ť	•					
the following timetable for MB	E/WBE utilization in the fulfil	llment of this contract is corr	ect and					
true to the best of my knowledg	e.							
ALLOTTED TIME	FOR THE COMPLETION	OF THIS CONTRACT						
	(Check one only)							
15 days	-	-						
30 days		150 days						
45 days	105 days	165 days						
60 days	120 days	180 days						
Other 240 Days	(Specify)							
Throughout	Beginning 1/3	3						
Middle 1/3	Final 1/3							
Beginning 1/3 <u>33</u> %	Middle 1/3 33 %	6 Final 1/3 <u>33</u>	%					
DIEASE NOTE: A al	to 41.1- 41 11	1 (1 11 7						
Department in advance of the ch	ges in this timetable require nange.	approval of the Human Re	lations					
•								
f you have any questions regar	ding the completion of this fo	orm, please contact the Depa	rtment					
or remain restations at: (010)	515 1010 .							
	()(
		(Signature)						
	(Position with Firm) (Position with Firm)							
		3 // 1						
	(P	osition with Firm)						
	11)	19/2						
	timetable for MBE/WBE utilization in the fulfillment of this contract is correct and st of my knowledge. LOTTED TIME FOR THE COMPLETION OF THIS CONTRACT (Check one only) 75 days							
		()						

City of Kansas City, Missouri **Human Relations Department** Construction Contractor Employee Identification Report

Company Name:	Shedigs It, LLC	Prime's Name: Shedigs	It, LLC
Company Address:	600 SE Central Drive	KCMO Project Name:	WMR in the area of Southwest Blvd to Main St. 43rd St to Pershing Ave
Company City, State,	Zip: Blue Springs, MO 64014	KCMO Project Number:	80002271/9735
Name of Person Comp Phone Number:	bleting Report: Michele Bledsoe 816-295-1100	Today's Date: 10/6/202	22
Email:	michele@shedigsit.com	City Department: Water S	ervices Department

Instructions:

- Each applicable Prime Contractors must complete this form for its company within 48 hours of bid opening
- The Human Relations Department strongly recommends usage of the electronic version of this form. This form may be obtained by visiting www.kcmo.gov website. The website is enabled with a "search" function on the Home page in the center titled "What are you looking for?". Type in the "What are you looking for?" field Contract Central. Click on the link to Standard City Contract Forms. Scroll down to Construction Contractor Employee Identification Report and click the link to open this document. Complete the fields in the Employee section; the Official Use Only section will automatically populate. NOTE: This form can be printed and attached to other required Bid documents.
- All subcontractors shall be required to complete this form and submit to the Prime Contractor. For each subcontractor, the Prime must submit this form to City at least at least (10) days prior to the date the subcontractor shall commence work under a city construction contract.
- Complete this form if you are the Prime contractor on a City construction project estimated over \$300,000 & over 800 man hours. 4)
- Complete this form with data from your current construction workforce (no office personnel).
- Prime contractor is responsible to ensure subcontractor completes this form as required in #3 above.

emales		CMO			KCMO				······································		
		sident	Males		Resident		Journeyman	Annemice		Journeyman	f
frican American	0	0	African American	2	1	Foreman Supervisor	1		Operating Engineer	30ameyman	Apprentice
sian Pacific Islander American	0	0	Asian Pacific Islander American	0	n	Asbestos Worker	,			21	<i>a</i>
aucasian American	2	0	Caucasian American	38	5	Boilermaker	0	0	Painter	0	0
fispanic Latino American	0	0	Hispanic Latino American	8	,	6 6 5 50 50 50 50	,	0	Pipe Fitter Plumber	4	1
ative American	0	0	Native American	0	2	Bricklayer	0	0	Plasterer	0	0
ther	a	a	Other	U	0	Carpenter	0	o	Roofer	0	0
-			Other	0	9	Cement Mason	I	0	Sheet Metal	0	0
	-	U		48	7	Electrician	0	0	Sprinkler Fitter	0	0
						Elevator Constructor	0	0	Truck Driver	0	0
			Number of KCMO Residen	ts 7		Glazier	0	a	Welder	0	0
			Number of Journeyma	m 49		Iron Worker	a	n	Other	,	0
			Number of Apprentic	e 1		Laborer	10	0	Other	3	-

_	Company Name:	Shedigs It, LLC	K	CMO Project Name	: WMR in the area of	of Southwest	E K	CMO Proiec	t Number	80002271/9735
	Na Last	me First	Job Title (use drop down menu)	Address	City	State	Zip Code	KCMO Resident	Gender	
	Rodriguez	Richard	Foreman/Supervisor	3331 Kessler Drive #34	4(Lee's Summit	МО	64081	No	Male	Hispanic/Latino_Amer ican
2	2 Westerhold	Carter	Laborer_(Journeyman)	413 E Chestnut	Odessa	мо	64076	No	Male	Caucasian_American
3	Wright	Anthony	Laborer(Journeyman)	5030 Longview Road	Kansas City	МО	64137	Yes	Male	African American
4	Chrisman	Floyd	Operating_Engineer_(Journeyman)	13360 Saline Hwy 127	Sweet Springs	мо	65351	No	Male	Caucasian_American
5	Dowell	Tylere	Operating_Engineer_(Journeyman)	111 Sunset Drive	Slater	мо	65349	No	Male	Caucasian American
6	Ferry	Glen	Operating_Engineer_(Journeyman	417 Miller Ave	Liberty	мо	64068	No		Caucasian American
7	Huff	Rebecca	Operating_Engineer_(Jour neyman)	23444 Ashwood Ave.	Coffey	МО	64636	No		Caucasian American
3	Meadows	Matthew	Operating_Engineer_(Jour neyman)	PO Box 152	Cameron	МО	64429	No	Male	Caucasian American
9	Miller	Travis	Operating_Engineer_(Jour neyman)	3710 N Bales Ave	Kansas City	мо	64117			Caucasian American
10	Pittman	William	Operating_Engineer_(Jour neyman)	5549 NW Moonlight Me	Lee's Summit	мо	64064			Caucasian American
H	White	Clark	Operating_Engineer_(Journeyman)	1706 NW 1000	Bates City					Caucasian American
12	VanHorn	Dustin		606 Elm St	Lathrop					Caucasian American
13	Williams	Alexander	Pipe_Fitter/Plumber_(Jour neyman)	202 Sandpiper St.	Raymore				(Caucasian American American
14	Hurley	Douglas	Pipe_Fitter/Plumber_(Jour neyman)		Olathe					Caucasian American
: 5	Rimel	Jay		3412 Bryn Mawr Dr	ndependence				-	Caucasian American
6	Тгасу	Shawn	Pipe_Fitter/Plumber_(Jour		Kansas City					Pancrican Caucasian American

Company Name: Shedigs It, LLC KCMO Project Name: WMR in the area of Southwest E KCMO Project Number: 80002271/9735

	_	Company Name: Shedigs It, LLC			KCMO Project Name: WMR in the area of Southwest E KCMO Project Number: 8				r: 80002271/9735		
		Last	First	Job Title (use drop down menu)	Address	City	State	Zip Code	KCMO Resident		r Ethnicity
	17	Brown	Brian	Other	805 Bobwhite Drive	Peculiar	мо	64078	No	Male	Caucasian _American
	18 F	Roy	Joseph	Other	11250 Glenwood St	Overland Park	KS	66211	No	Male	Caucasian American
	19 J	ohnson	Linda	Other	825 SW 33rd Street	Lee's Summit	мо	64082	No	Female	Caucasian _American
	20 G	Gerstner	Cody	Laborer_(Journeyman)	4412 SW Tanzanite C	ird Lee's Summit	мо	64082	No	Male	Caucasian _American
	21 R	aboum	Jakob	Laborer_(Journeyman)	1105 SW Persels Rd	Lee's Summit	мо	64081	No	Male	Caucasian _American
	22 s	hippy	Drew	Laborer_(Journeyman)	981 Venita Dr.	Odessa	мо	64076	No	Male	Caucasian _American
	23 P	eck	Brandon	Laborer_(Journeyman) Operating Engineer (Jour	213 NW Shagbark St.	Lee's Summit	мо	64064	No	Male	Caucasian _American
	24 C	lancy	Stephen	neyman)	6142 M Hwy	Odessa	mo	64076	No	Male	Caucasian _American
	25 C	ontreras	Bryan	Laborer_(Journeyman)	101 NW Walnut	Lee's Summit	mo	64063	No	Male	atino_Ame rican
	6 C	ontreras Olmedo	Jose	Laborer_(Journeyman)	1434 Colorado Ave	Kansas City	МО	64127	Yes		atino_Ame rican
2	7 cc	ontreras	Juan	Laborer_(Journeyman) Operating_Engineer (Jour	205 NE Eastridge St	Lee's Summit	МО	64063	No	lo	atino_Ame rican
2	8 C1	riscione	Joseph	neyman) Cement_Mason (Journeym	4025 N Jackson Terr	Kansas City	МО	64117	Yes	Male	Caucasian _American
2	9 Cr	uz Leon	Armando	an) Operating_Engineer_(Journeyman	3210 N McCoy	Independence	МО	64050	No		atino_Ame rican
3	0 De	eweese	Kyle)	23105 S Cleveland Ave	Peculiar	МО	64078	No	Male	Caucasian_American
3	i Do	well	Tylere	Operating_Engineer_(Journeyman	111 Sunset Drive	Slater	МО	65349	No	Male	Caucasian_American
3:	Ea	sley	Tylere	Pipe_Fitter/Plumber_(Apprentice) Operating_Engineer_(Journeyman	13790 Moonlight Rd	Olathe	KS	66061	No j	Male /	African_American
33	De	weese	Kyle	Operating_Engineer_(Journeyman)	23105 S Cleveland Ave	Peculiar	МО	64078	No I	Male (Caucasian_American
34	Do	well	Tylere	Operating_Engineer_(Journeyman)	111 Sunset Drive	Slater	МО	65349	No 1	Male (Caucasian_American
35	Wr	att	Trevor)	44074 E 112th	Richmond	МО	64085	No N	Male (Caucasian_American
36	Fru	mp	Donald	Laborer_(Journeyman)	224 NW 1781 Rd	Kingsville	МО	64061 N	No N	Male (Caucasian_American
37	Cru	z Leon	Javier	Laborer_(Journeyman) Operating_Engineer_(Jour	3210 N McCoy St	Independence	мо	54050 N	10 N	1	Hispanic/Latino_Amer can
38	Ren	ynolds	Russell	mar)	402 N Main	Cameron	мо	54429 N	10 1/2		Caucasian American
39	Smi	th	Tylere	, – .	9711 Howard Rd	Lee's Summit	мо в	54086 N	lo N	Male C	'aucasian_American
1,24			Joshua ·	Laborer_(Journeyman)	209 NE Bristol Dr I	Lee's Summit	MO 6	i4086 N	lo M	sale C	aucasian_American
41	Port	ell		Laborer_(Journeyman) Operating_Engineer (Journeyman)	504 Albert St	Vellington	мо 6	4097 N	o M	fale C	aucasian_American
42	Smit	th	Tyler		9711 Howard Rd L	ee's Summit	мо 6	4086 N	o M	ſale C	aucasian_American
43	Find	ley	Steve		33493 R Ranch Rd	Edwards	MO 6	5326 N	o M	fale Ca	aucasian American



AFFIDAVIT OF TRAINING PROGRAM

This form must be submitted with 48 hours of Bid Opening

1					
STATI	E OF MISSOURI	Project Title)) ss:	and Number 1	VMR Main E. —	INTHE AREA OF SW BLVA. 57., W. 4310 ST. TO PERSHING 8002271/9735
COUN	TY OF JACKS	ON_)			
After b	eing duly sworn	the person who	se name and sig	nature appe	pears below hereby states under penalty of perjury that:
	Bidder certifies	that it presently	participates in	a training p	d above ("Bidder") and I make this affidavit on behalf of program that facilitates entry into the construction house training program, further described as follows:
	OAN	ATORS	LOCAL	101	
	LABO	Ace 5	Local	663	>
	Peur	nBenes	Locati	#8	<i>γ</i>
	training prog Bidder acknowle	ram within 48 I dges that failur	nours of the real	iest. form to the	(attach additional pages, if necessary) rther documentation of, or other information about, this ne City within 48 hours of the Bid Opening will
I am autl	horized to make t	his Affidavit o	n behalf of the E	Bidder name	ned below as:
op:	Title)	PARABER O	of <u>She Di</u> (Nam	e of Bidder	LLC er)
Ι	Dated:	0/11/02		By:(Aff	ffiant)
Subscribe	ed and sworn to b	efore me this _	H day of	cctob	211, 2022.
My Com	mission Expires:	3/29/2	do_		Notary Public

MICHELE R BLÈDSOE Notary Public, Notary Seal State of Missouri Jackson Country Commission # 14956576 My Commission Expires 03-29-2026

AFFIRMATIVE ACTION PROGRAM AFFIDAVIT

(required for any contractor with 50 or more employees and a contract with the City of Kansas City, Missouri, in excess of \$300,000.00)

)
COUNTY OF TREKSON) ss
On this 26711 day of September, 2022, before me appeared
CHECY GIRTARE , personally known by me or otherwise
proven to be the person whose name is subscribed on this affidavit and who, being duly sworn,
stated as follows:
I am of sound mind, capable of making this affidavit, and personally swear or affirm that
the statements made herein are truthful to the best of my knowledge. I am the
OFRATING MINAGR (title) of SHEDIGS TILLC

(business entity) and I am duly authorized, directed or empowered to act with full authority on behalf of the business entity in making this affidavit.

I hereby swear or affirm that [enter business entity name] has an affirmative action program (the "Program") in place and will maintain the Program for the duration of its contract with the City of Kansas City, Missouri ("City") as required by Chapter 3 of the City's Code of Ordinances.

I hereby additionally swear or affirm that attached hereto is a true copy of the Program.

I hereby additionally swear or affirm that the business entity shall not discriminate against any employee or applicant for employment because of race, color, sex, religion, national origin or ancestry, disability, sexual orientation, gender identity or age in a manner prohibited by Chapter 3 of the City's Code of Ordinances.

I acknowledge that I am signing this affidavit as the free act and deed of the business entity and that I am not doing so under duress.

STATE OF Ma

Affiant's signature

Subscribed and sworn to before me this ______day of ______day of ______

Notary Public

My Commission expires: 3/29/24

MICHELE R BLÈDSOE Notary Public, Notary Seal State of Missouri Jackson County Commission # 14956576 My Commission Expires 03-29-2026



Pre Contract Bidder's Certification

Project/Contract Numbers 80002271/9735

Project Title Water Main Replacement in the Area of Southwest Boulevard to Main Street, W. 43rd Street to Pershing Aveune

S	DUNTY OF JACKSON) SS
C	OUNTY OF JACKSON)SS
Be fol	efore me, the undersigned authority, personally appeared, who, being by me duly sworn deposed as lows:
ca	I am authorized to make this affidavit on behalf of the named Bidder. I am of sound mind pable of making this affidavit, and personally acquainted with the facts herein stated:
A.	Bidder is current on payment of its Federal and State Income tax withholding and unemployment insurance payments, either in Missouri for companies doing business in Missouri, or in the state in which Bidder has its principal office; and
В.	Bidder declares one of the following, regarding all work performed two (2) years immediately preceding the date of the Bid (check one):
	☐ Contract by contract listing of all of Bidder's written notices of violations of any Federal or State prevailing wage statute in which prevailing wage penalties were assessed against the Bidder or paid by the Bidder (Complete and attach additional sheets if necessary): 1
	2
	3. There have been no written notices of violations of any Federal or State prevailing wage statute in which prevailing wage penalties were assessed against the Bidder or paid by the Bidder.
C.	Bidder is currently in good standing with the Missouri Secretary of State or Bidder has filed a Registration of Fictitious Name with the Missouri Secretary of State.
_5	(Bidder's Name) (Date) 9/20/2022
	(Bidder's Name) (Date) (Date) 9/20/2027 Signature of Person Making This Affidavit

In witness whereof, I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed my official seal this of day

00490 Pre-Contract Bidder's Certification 100101

MICHELE R BLÉDSOE Notary Public, Notary Seal of 1 State of Missouri Jackson County Commission # 14956576 My Commission Expires 03-29-2026

Contract Central